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Calrossy 2025 Fee Schedule

The Fee Schedule is provided to parents in accordance with the Calrossy Terms and Conditions of Enrolment which are available
at www.calrossy.nsw.edu.au.

APPLICATION FOR ENROLMENT (from 1/1/2024)

Application Fee $220 per student (non refundable)
Enrolment Acceptance Fee $1,000 per student (non refundable)
Sibling Discount on Tuition Fee only Second Child 30%, third and subsequent children 50%

All discount combinations are capped at a maximum of 50% of the tuition fees per student. Applicable to siblings of the same
family in attendance at the same time excluding Prep and eCalrossy.

TUITION FEES & OTHER CHARGES

Prep (sibling or other discounts are not applicable)

3 Days - $1,785 per term or $7,140 per year
4 Days - $2,370 per term or $9,480 per year
5 Days - $2,965 per term or $11,860 per year

T (s Tuition per Co-curricular PrMo:::rzo:er TOTAL Annual Boarding per TOTAL A_nnual
Term* Fee per Term Term (Day) Term (Boarding)
Kindergarten $1,580 $205 $7,140
Years 1& 2 $1,880 $205 $8,340
Years 3 & 4 $2,120 $250 $9,480
Years 5 &6 $2,375 $280 $10,620
Year 7 $3,190 $300 $190 $14,720 $6,170 $39,400
Year 8 $3,560 $300 $190 $16,200 $6,170 $40,880
Year 9 $4,240 $300 $190 $18,920 $6,170 $43,600
Year 10 $4,330 $300 $190 $19,280 $6,170 $43,960
Year 1 $4,950 $300 $190 $21,760 $6,170 $46,440
Year 12 $6,605 $400 $250 $21,765 $8,225 $46,440

(Year 12 fees charged over 3 terms only)
*Discounts apply to Tuition Fee only

Casual Boarding
Bookings via boardinghouse@calrossy.nsw.edu.au or phone 02 5776 5161. Casual boarding charge of $140 per night subject to
availability (includes meals).

eCalrossy
eCalrossy (sibling or other discounts are not applicable).
Per Term cost $1,920 includes MacBook Levy and Residential School or $7,680 per year.

TUITION FEES
Are applicable for all delivery methods which may include face to face and non face-to-face learning as deemed necessary.

COCURRICULAR FEES

The Cocurricular fee is a contribution to fund student resources, instrument hire for music program (Yrs 3-8), student accident
insurance (excluding ambulance trips) and other non-tuition activities including year group expeditions. Given our inclusive fee
structure, these charges are payable whether students participate in class activities or utilise the services. Cocurricular fees do not
include representative sport, livestock, equine, non-elective instrument hire, cultural or careers participation costs etc. Permanent
lunches are an additional cost to day students choosing to opt in.

STUDENT ENROLMENT, WITHDRAWAL & NOTICE OF INTENT TO LEAVE

By accepting an offer of enrolment, you are agreeing to pay school fees by the due date each term.

One term’s notice is required in writing (by email) addressed to the Principal for any student leaving Calrossy. If sufficient notice
has not been provided, the enrolling parties will be charged a term’s fee for each student.
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SCHOOL FEES ARE DUE ON THE FIRST DAY OF EACH TERM
Calrossy reserve the right to charge a late fee of 4% (or 16% p.a) on outstanding balances at the end of each term.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Fees Paid Upfront Year in Advance - Families paying the full year’s fees prior to 17 February 2025 are entitled to a 2.5% discount.
Fees must be paid via our Parent Portal by logging onto the HUB or by BPAY®. Please contact the Finance Office for calculation of
your discount.

Fees Paid in Full per Term - Fees must be paid by the first day of term online via the Parent Portal by logging onto the HUB or
by BPAY®. From there you may view your school fee account, transaction history and make payments.

Fees Paid by Instalments - Edstart
The school has partnered with Edstart to provide more flexibility and choice with your fee payments.

Benefits of Edstart

= Pay weekly, fortnightly, or monthly by selecting the schedule that works best for you
= Ability to choose your preferred day for when payments are made

= Spread your school fee payments over the full school year

= Option to pay via direct debit, debit/credit card or BPAY®

= Adjust your repayments at any time

= No credit checks or additional costs to families

Set up your account at www.edstart.com.au/calrossy.

If you experience difficulties meeting your financial commitments to the school, please contact the Finance Office as a priority
to discuss your options. Email: finance@calrossy.nsw.edu.au or phone 02 5776 5113.

SPLIT BILLING OPTIONS
If you require split billing, we can invoice each parent or guardian a specific portion of their child’s education costs. If this is
applicable for your family, please contact the Finance Office.

ACCOUNT ARREARS & DEBT RECOVERY

Any family with an account balance greater than one term’s fees, risk their children’s enrolment within the school being revoked.
These debts may be forwarded to a collection agency for management. Any costs associated with the collection of the debt may
be added to their existing school fee account. Students may be eligible for re-enrolment at Calrossy Anglican School pending
approval from the Chief Operating Officer once the debt is cleared and a successful payment arrangement has been established
(subject to availability within the applicable cohort).

ADDITIONAL COSTS

Casual Boarding, health centre costs, debt collection costs incurred with unpaid fees, late fees, direct debit dishonour charges,
AppleCare repair excess, non-returned/damaged texts, school resources, costs relating to damage of equipment or wilful damage
to school property may be added to your school fee account.

BURSARY ASSISTANCE

The Calrossy Anglican School Foundation assists families with annual bursaries. Limited assistance is available to help families in
genuine and temporary financial need. If you are experiencing financial hardship, please download a bursary application form
from the Calrossy website. Once completed, return all documentation to the Finance Office. Submission of an application does
not guarantee assistance will be provided.
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